
COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 COLUMN 5 COLUMN 6 COLUMN 7
COUNTY  NON-COUNTY HOSPITALS HOSPITAL SERVICES PHYSICIAN UNALLOCATED TOTAL CHIP

COUNTY HOSPITALS FORMULA DISCRETION ACCOUNT FUNDING SERVICES ACCOUNT ALLOCATION
(50%) (50%) (COL 1+2+3) ACCOUNT FUNDING FUNDING (COL 4+5+6)

Alameda $1,007,741 $32,218 $32,218 $1,072,177 $13,280 $0 $1,085,457
Contra Costa $423,614 $7,875 $7,875 $439,364 $5,049 $0 $444,413
Fresno $0 $135,953 $135,953 $271,906 $7,519 $0 $279,425
Kern $423,408 $5,073 $5,073 $433,554 $4,783 $0 $438,337
Lake $0 $9,244 $9,244 $18,488 $511 $0 $18,999
Los Angeles $9,938,996 $229,364 $229,364 $10,397,724 $122,656 $0 $10,520,380
Mendocino $0 $13,486 $13,486 $26,972 $746 $0 $27,718
Merced $0 $36,672 $36,672 $73,344 $2,028 $0 $75,372
Monterey $107,423 $26,892 $26,892 $161,207 $3,622 $0 $164,829
Orange $0 $260,117 $260,117 $520,234 $14,387 $0 $534,621
Placer $0 $18,716 $18,716 $37,432 $1,035 $0 $38,467
Riverside $707,589 $18,239 $18,239 $744,067 $8,912 $0 $752,979
Sacramento $0 $166,664 $166,664 $333,328 $9,218 $0 $342,546
San Bernardino $621,787 $45,800 $45,800 $713,387 $10,632 $0 $724,019
San Diego $0 $303,597 $303,597 $607,194 $16,792 $0 $623,986
San Francisco $1,142,966 $36,860 $36,860 $1,216,686 $15,091 $0 $1,231,777
San Joaquin $389,098 $9,765 $9,765 $408,628 $4,876 $0 $413,504
San Luis Obispo $115,791 $18,634 $18,634 $153,059 $2,267 $0 $155,326
San Mateo $338,411 $6,818 $6,818 $352,047 $4,083 $0 $356,130
Santa Barbara $0 $40,084 $40,084 $80,168 $2,217 $0 $82,385
Santa Clara $1,275,063 $18,270 $18,270 $1,311,603 $14,686 $0 $1,326,289
Santa Cruz $0 $39,026 $39,026 $78,052 $2,159 $0 $80,211
Stanislaus $210,437 $20,235 $20,235 $250,907 $3,582 $0 $254,489
Tulare $0 $69,699 $69,699 $139,398 $3,855 $0 $143,253
Ventura $122,710 $32,787 $32,787 $188,284 $4,332 $0 $192,616
Yolo $0 $30,395 $30,395 $60,790 $1,682 $0 $62,472

TOTALS $16,825,034 $1,632,483 $1,632,483 $20,090,000 $280,000 $0 $20,370,000

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
CALIFORNIA HEALTHCARE FOR INDIGENTS PROGRAM (CHIP) ALLOCATIONS

REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA ALAMEDA HOSPITAL $210,164 $299
ALAMEDA ALTA BATES SUMMIT MED CTR-ALTA BATES $3,130,926 $4,459
ALAMEDA CHILDRENS HOSP & RESEARCH CTR OAKLAND $1,419,159 $2,021
ALAMEDA EDEN MEDICAL CENTER $9,195,130 $13,095
ALAMEDA KINDRED HOSPITAL SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA ER Reduced $0
ALAMEDA ST. ROSE HOSPITAL $2,122,044 $3,022
ALAMEDA SUMMIT MEDICAL CENTER $4,501,335 $6,411
ALAMEDA VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $933,829 $1,330
ALAMEDA WASHINGTON HOSPITAL - FREMONT $1,110,100 $1,581
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA

TOTALS $22,622,687 $32,218



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA DRS MEDICAL CENTER - SAN PABLO-PINOLE $2,114,198 $1,445
CONTRA COSTA JOHN MUIR MED CTR-CONCORD CAMPUS $1,925,111 $1,316
CONTRA COSTA JOHN MUIR MED CTR-WALNUT CREEK CAMPUS $3,559,469 $2,434
CONTRA COSTA SAN RAMON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $203,012 $139
CONTRA COSTA SUTTER DELTA MEDICAL CENTER $3,716,258 $2,541

TOTALS $11,518,048 $7,875



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

FRESNO
FRESNO CLOVIS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $955,890 $2,674
FRESNO COALINGA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $21,526 $60
FRESNO COMMUNITY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $43,575,246 $121,877
FRESNO FRESNO HEART HOSPITAL ER Reduced $0
FRESNO FRESNO SURGERY CENTER $0 $0
FRESNO KINGSBURG MEDICAL HOSPITAL $2,529 $7
FRESNO SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY REHAB HOSPITAL $0 $0
FRESNO SIERRA KINGS DISTRICT HOSPITAL $222,218 $622
FRESNO ST. AGNES MEDICAL CENTER $3,830,119 $10,713
FRESNO   $0

TOTALS $48,607,526 $135,953



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

KERN
KERN BAKERSFIELD HEART HOSPITAL ER Reduced $0
KERN BAKERSFIELD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $1,746,780 $1,008
KERN DELANO REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $675,440 $390
KERN GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL -  BAKERSFIELD $0 $0
KERN HEALTHSOUTH BAKERSFIELD REG REHAB HOSP $0 $0
KERN KERN VALLEY HEALTHCARE DISTRICT $458,348 $265
KERN MERCY HOSPITAL - BAKERSFIELD $2,549,518 $1,472
KERN RIDGECREST REGIONAL HOSPITAL $720,700 $416
KERN SAN JOAQUIN COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $2,537,799 $1,465
KERN TEHACHAPI HOSPITAL $99,228 $57
KERN $0

TOTALS $8,787,813 $5,073



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

LAKE
LAKE REDBUD COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $3,757,812 $5,395
LAKE SUTTER LAKESIDE HOSPITAL $2,681,154 $3,849

TOTALS $6,438,966 $9,244



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES ALHAMBRA HOSPITAL $1,273,426 $1,610
LOS ANGELES ANTELOPE VALLEY HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER $1,625,924 $2,056
LOS ANGELES BARLOW HOSPITAL $0 $0
LOS ANGELES BELLFLOWER MEDICAL CENTER $57,415 $73
LOS ANGELES BEVERLY HOSPITAL $1,764,944 $2,232
LOS ANGELES BROTMAN MEDICAL CENTER $421,861 $533
LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER $27,361,075 $34,595
LOS ANGELES CATALINA ISLAND MEDICAL CENTER $102,198 $129
LOS ANGELES CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER $11,575,271 $14,636
LOS ANGELES CENTINELA FREEMAN M.C-MEMORIAL $1,542,713 $1,951
LOS ANGELES CENTINELA FREEMAN MED CTR-CENTINELA $1,157,082 $1,463
LOS ANGELES CENTINELA FREEMAN MED CTR-MARINA $411,773 $521
LOS ANGELES CENTURY CITY DOCTORS HOSPITAL $0 $0
LOS ANGELES CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF LOS ANGELES $71,076 $90
LOS ANGELES CITRUS VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER - QV CAMPUS $4,249,071 $5,372
LOS ANGELES CITY OF ANGELS $0 $0
LOS ANGELES CITY OF HOPE NATIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $2,991,842 $3,783
LOS ANGELES COAST PLAZA DOCTORS HOSPITAL $0 $0
LOS ANGELES COMMUNITY & MISSION HOSP-HTG PARK $70,609 $89
LOS ANGELES COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LONG BEACH $566,837 $717
LOS ANGELES DOCTORS HOSPITAL OF WEST COVINA $0 $0
LOS ANGELES DOWNEY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $195,430 $247
LOS ANGELES E & L MILLER CHILDRENS HOSPITAL $2,993,436 $3,785
LOS ANGELES EAST LOS ANGELES DOCTORS HOSPITAL $0 $0
LOS ANGELES EAST VALLEY HOSPITAL MED CTR $17,627 $22
LOS ANGELES ENCINO TARZANA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $251,376 $318
LOS ANGELES ENCINO TARZANA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $737,360 $932
LOS ANGELES FOOTHILL PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITAL $581,735 $736
LOS ANGELES GARFIELD MEDICAL CENTER $322,785 $408
LOS ANGELES GLENDALE ADVENTIST MEDICAL CENTER $1,846,884 $2,335
LOS ANGELES GLENDALE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL & HEALTH CTR $3,382,955 $4,277
LOS ANGELES GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL - LA $3,120,714 $3,946
LOS ANGELES GREATER EL MONTE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $517,389 $654
LOS ANGELES HENRY MAYO NEWHALL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $2,252,652 $2,848
LOS ANGELES HOLLYWOOD COMMUNITY HOSP OF HOLLYWOOD ER Reduced $0
LOS ANGELES HOLLYWOOD PRESBYTERIAN MEDICAL CTR $4,841,093 $6,121



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

LOS ANGELES HUNTINGTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $3,509,098 $4,437
LOS ANGELES KINDRED HOSPITAL - LA MIRADA ER Reduced $0
LOS ANGELES KINDRED HOSPITAL - LOS ANGELES $0 $0
LOS ANGELES LAKEWOOD REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER - SOUTH $1,275,738 $1,613
LOS ANGELES LANCASTER COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $366,342 $463
LOS ANGELES LITTLE CO OF MARY-SAN PEDRO HOSPITAL $2,306,134 $2,916
LOS ANGELES LITTLE COMPANY OF MARY HOSPITAL $6,688,547 $8,457
LOS ANGELES LONG BEACH MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER $10,789,417 $13,642
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $5,214 $7
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES METROPOLITAN MEDICAL CENTER $0 $0
LOS ANGELES MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF GARDENA $0 $0
LOS ANGELES METHODIST HOSPITAL OF SOUTHERN CAL $2,176,192 $2,752
LOS ANGELES MIRACLE MILE MEDICAL CENTER $0 $0
LOS ANGELES MISSION COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - PANORAMA $1,923,411 $2,432
LOS ANGELES MONTEREY PARK HOSPITAL $349,390 $442
LOS ANGELES MOTION PICTURE & TELEVISION HOSPITAL $763,019 $965
LOS ANGELES NORTHRIDGE HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER $5,765,994 $7,290
LOS ANGELES OLYMPIA MEDICAL CENTER $0 $0
LOS ANGELES PACIFIC ALLIANCE MEDICAL CENTER $363,657 $460
LOS ANGELES PACIFIC HOSPITAL OF LONG BEACH $30,789 $39
LOS ANGELES PACIFICA HOSPITAL OF THE VALLEY $546,842 $691
LOS ANGELES POMONA VALLEY HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER $7,160,932 $9,054
LOS ANGELES PRESBYTERIAN INTERCOMMUNITY HOSPITAL $1,361,108 $1,721
LOS ANGELES PROMISE HOSPITAL OF EAST LOS ANGELES $0 $0
LOS ANGELES PROVIDENCE HOLY CROSS MEDICAL CENTER $7,968,025 $10,075
LOS ANGELES PROVIDENCE SAINT JOSEPH MEDICAL CENTER $1,716,275 $2,170
LOS ANGELES SAN DIMAS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $260,608 $330
LOS ANGELES SAN GABRIEL VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER $1,663,318 $2,103
LOS ANGELES SANTA MONICA - UCLA MEDICAL CENTER $1,400,367 $1,771
LOS ANGELES SHERMAN OAKS HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENTER $3,710,012 $4,691
LOS ANGELES SOUTH BAY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $0 $0
LOS ANGELES ST. FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER $9,186,930 $11,616
LOS ANGELES ST. JOHNS HOSPITAL AND HEALTH CENTER $1,864,122 $2,357
LOS ANGELES ST. MARY MEDICAL CENTER $6,898,327 $8,722
LOS ANGELES ST. VINCENT MEDICAL CENTER $66,933 $85
LOS ANGELES TEMPLE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $19,379 $25
LOS ANGELES TORRANCE MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER $1,810,291 $2,289



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

LOS ANGELES TRI-CITY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $177,994 $225
LOS ANGELES UCLA MEDICAL CENTER $7,009,135 $8,862
LOS ANGELES USC KENNETH NORRIS JR. CANCER HOSPITAL $0 $0
LOS ANGELES USC UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL $39,644 $50
LOS ANGELES VALLEY PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITAL $1,415,742 $1,790
LOS ANGELES VERDUGO HILLS HOSPITAL $0 $0
LOS ANGELES VISTA SPEC HSP OF SAN GABRIEL VLY $0 $0
LOS ANGELES WEST HILLS HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENTER $1,404,958 $1,776
LOS ANGELES WHITE MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER $12,568,470 $15,891
LOS ANGELES WHITTIER HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER $534,570 $676
LOS ANGELES $0 $0

TOTALS $181,401,479 $229,364



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

MENDOCINO
MENDOCINO FRANK R HOWARD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $1,246,744 $3,552
MENDOCINO MENDOCINO COAST DISTRICT HOSPTIAL ER Reduced $0
MENDOCINO UKIAH VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER $3,486,239 $9,934

TOTALS $4,732,983 $13,486



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

MERCED
MERCED DOS PALOS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ER Reduced $0
MERCED MEMORIAL HOSPITAL LOS BANOS $1,345,260 $4,612
MERCED MERCY MERCED MED CTR-COMMUNITY CAMPUS $9,351,880 $32,060
MERCED $0 $0

TOTALS $10,697,140 $36,672



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

MONTEREY
MONTEREY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF MONTEREY PENINSULA $7,747,499 $18,834
MONTEREY GEORGE L. MEE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $100,564 $244
MONTEREY SALINAS VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $3,214,428 $7,814

TOTALS $11,062,491 $26,892



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

ORANGE
ORANGE ANAHEIM GENERAL HOSPITAL $462,215 $853
ORANGE ANAHEIM MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER $6,565,940 $12,115
ORANGE CHAPMAN MEDICAL CENTER $984,073 $1,816
ORANGE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL AT MISSION $493,868 $911
ORANGE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF ORANGE COUNTY $1,347,006 $2,485
ORANGE COASTAL COMMUNITIES HOSPITAL $1,904,784 $3,515
ORANGE COLLEGE HOSPITAL COSTA MESA ER Reduced $0
ORANGE FOUNTAIN VALLEY RGNL HOSP & MC-EUCLID $7,089,268 $13,081
ORANGE GARDEN GROVE HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENTER $2,469,367 $4,556
ORANGE HEALTHBRIDGE CHILDRENS REHAB $0 $0
ORANGE HOAG MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PRESBYTERIAN $12,818,707 $23,653
ORANGE HUNTINGTON BEACH HOSPITAL $2,738,508 $5,053
ORANGE IRVINE MEDICAL CENTER $973,292 $1,796
ORANGE KINDRED HOSPITAL BREA ER Reduced $0
ORANGE KINDRED HOSPITAL WESTMINSTER ER Reduced $0
ORANGE LA PALMA INTERCOMMUNITY HOSPITAL $169,056 $312
ORANGE LOS ALAMITOS MEDICAL CENTER $1,412,126 $2,606
ORANGE MISSION HOSPITAL REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $8,805,306 $16,247
ORANGE ORANGE COAST MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER $784,287 $1,447
ORANGE PLACENTIA-LINDA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $1,074,988 $1,984
ORANGE SADDLEBACK MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER $4,246,328 $7,835
ORANGE SOUTH COAST MEDICAL CENTER $362,615 $669
ORANGE ST. JOSEPH HOSPITAL - ORANGE $8,351,182 $15,409
ORANGE ST. JUDE MEDICAL CENTER $6,231,842 $11,499
ORANGE TUSTIN HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER $46,100 $85
ORANGE TUSTIN REHABILITATION HOSPITAL $0 $0
ORANGE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA IRVINE MED CTR $48,322,495 $89,164
ORANGE WEST ANAHEIM MEDICAL CENTER $5,373,274 $9,915
ORANGE WESTERN MEDICAL CENTER-ANAHEIM $7,691,288 $14,192
ORANGE WESTERN MEDICAL CENTER-SANTA ANA $10,253,214 $18,919
ORANGE $0 $0

TOTALS $140,971,131 $260,117



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

PLACER
PLACER SUTTER AUBURN FAITH HOSPITAL $2,609,274 $4,573
PLACER SUTTER ROSEVILLE MEDICAL CENTER $8,069,454 $14,143

TOTALS $10,678,728 $18,716



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE CORONA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $800,784 $801
RIVERSIDE DESERT REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $5,255,819 $5,256
RIVERSIDE EISENHOWER MEDICAL CENTER $1,922,271 $1,922
RIVERSIDE HEMET VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER $628,527 $629
RIVERSIDE JOHN F. KENNEDY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $942,669 $943
RIVERSIDE MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER $208,664 $209
RIVERSIDE MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $92,733 $93
RIVERSIDE PALO VERDE HOSPITAL $1,464,697 $1,465
RIVERSIDE PARKVIEW COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $617,261 $617
RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $3,377,729 $3,378
RIVERSIDE SAN GORGONIO MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $221,637 $222
RIVERSIDE SOUTHWEST HEALTHCARE SYSTEM-MURRIETA $2,703,259 $2,704

TOTALS $18,236,048 $18,239



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO KINDRED HOSPITAL-SACRAMENTO $0 $0
SACRAMENTO MERCY GENERAL HOSPITAL $4,475,090 $6,014
SACRAMENTO MERCY HOSPITAL - FOLSOM $1,972,094 $2,650
SACRAMENTO MERCY SAN JUAN HOSPITAL $7,685,109 $10,328
SACRAMENTO METHODIST HOSPITAL OF SACRAMENTO $3,748,384 $5,038
SACRAMENTO SUTTER MEDICAL CENTER-SACRAMENTO $25,946,714 $34,871
SACRAMENTO UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA DAVIS MED CTR $80,183,732 $107,763

TOTALS $124,011,124 $166,664



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO BARSTOW COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $439,723 $564
SAN BERNARDINO BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $18,142 $23
SAN BERNARDINO CHINO VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER $1,949,984 $2,500
SAN BERNARDINO COLORADO RIVER MEDICAL CENTER $1,706 $2
SAN BERNARDINO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF SAN BERNARDINO $3,088,886 $3,960
SAN BERNARDINO DESERT VALLEY HOSPITAL $1,789,352 $2,294
SAN BERNARDINO HI-DESERT MEDICAL CENTER $708,607 $909
SAN BERNARDINO KINDRED HOSPITAL ONTARIO ER Reduced $0
SAN BERNARDINO LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER $19,823,396 $25,417
SAN BERNARDINO MONTCLAIR HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER $471,456 $604
SAN BERNARDINO MOUNTAINS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $18,524 $24
SAN BERNARDINO RANCHO SPECIALTY HOSPITAL $0 $0
SAN BERNARDINO REDLANDS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $552,153 $708
SAN BERNARDINO SAN ANTONIO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $1,323,386 $1,697
SAN BERNARDINO ST. BERNARDINE MEDICAL CENTER $2,996,629 $3,842
SAN BERNARDINO ST. MARY  MEDICAL CENTER $1,950,795 $2,501
SAN BERNARDINO SUN HEALTH ROBERT H BALLARD REHAB HSP $0 $0
SAN BERNARDINO VICTOR VALLEY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $589,100 $755

TOTALS $35,721,838 $45,800



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO ALVARADO HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER $3,865,809 $6,815
SAN DIEGO CHILDRENS HOSPITAL-SAN DIEGO $1,072,647 $1,891
SAN DIEGO CONTINENTAL REHAB HOSP FOR SAN DIEGO $0 $0
SAN DIEGO FALLBROOK HOSPITAL DISTRICT $0 $0
SAN DIEGO GROSSMONT HOSPITAL $10,058,834 $17,733
SAN DIEGO KINDRED HOSPITAL - SAN DIEGO ER Reduced $0
SAN DIEGO PALOMAR MEDICAL CENTER $12,055,773 $21,254
SAN DIEGO PARADISE VALLEY HOSPITAL $9,306,953 $16,408
SAN DIEGO POMERADO HOSPITAL $1,854,980 $3,270
SAN DIEGO PROMISE HOSPITAL OF SAN DIEGO $135,168 $238
SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO HOSPICE ACUTE CARE CENTER $153,431 $270
SAN DIEGO SCRIPPS GREEN HOSPITAL $2,781,824 $4,904
SAN DIEGO SCRIPPS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - ENCINITAS $5,609,452 $9,889
SAN DIEGO SCRIPPS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-LA JOLLA $11,671,682 $20,577
SAN DIEGO SCRIPPS MERCY HOSPITAL $39,656,353 $69,913
SAN DIEGO SHARP CHULA VISTA MEDICAL CENTER $5,119,260 $9,025
SAN DIEGO SHARP CORONADO HOSPITAL & HEALTHCARE CTR $518,814 $915
SAN DIEGO SHARP MARY BIRCH HOSPITAL FOR WOMEN $163,133 $288
SAN DIEGO SHARP MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $9,945,503 $17,534
SAN DIEGO SHARP MESA VISTA HOSPITAL $5,929 $10
SAN DIEGO TRI-CITY MEDICAL CENTER $2,611,169 $4,603
SAN DIEGO UNIVERSITY OF CALIF - SAN DIEGO MED CTR $55,621,988 $98,060
SAN DIEGO $0 $0

TOTALS $172,208,700 $303,597



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO CALIFORNIA PACIFIC MEDICAL CENTER $7,298,648 $8,305
SAN FRANCISCO CHINESE HOSPITAL $264,459 $301
SAN FRANCISCO ST. FRANCIS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $4,818,295 $5,483
SAN FRANCISCO ST. LUKES HOSPITAL $2,866,032 $3,261
SAN FRANCISCO ST. MARYS MEDICAL CENTER $3,733,178 $4,248
SAN FRANCISCO UCSF MEDICAL CENTER $13,412,928 $15,262

TOTALS $32,393,539 $36,860



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SAN JOAQUIN
SAN JOAQUIN DAMERON HOSPITAL $1,248,239 $2,224
SAN JOAQUIN DOCTORS HOSPITAL OF MANTECA $615,509 $1,097
SAN JOAQUIN LODI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $1,355,473 $2,415
SAN JOAQUIN ST. JOSEPHS MEDICAL CENTER OF STOCKTON $1,297,187 $2,311
SAN JOAQUIN SUTTER TRACY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $964,033 $1,718
SAN JOAQUIN $0 $0

TOTALS $5,480,442 $9,765



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO ARROYO GRANDE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $1,537,246 $4,857
SAN LUIS OBISPO FRENCH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER $969,561 $3,063
SAN LUIS OBISPO SIERRA VISTA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $1,992,980 $6,297
SAN LUIS OBISPO TWIN CITIES COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $1,398,011 $4,417

TOTALS $5,897,798 $18,634



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO MENLO PARK SURGICAL HOSPITAL $0 $0
SAN MATEO PENINSULA MEDICAL CENTER $2,541,343 $3,856
SAN MATEO SEQUOIA HOSPITAL $920,484 $1,397
SAN MATEO SETON MEDICAL CENTER $1,031,307 $1,565
SAN MATEO $0 $0

TOTALS $4,493,134 $6,818



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA GOLETA VALLEY COTTAGE HOSPITAL $529,315 $1,096
SANTA BARBARA LOMPOC HEALTHCARE DISTRICT $551,189 $1,141
SANTA BARBARA MARIAN MEDICAL CENTER $4,093,419 $8,476
SANTA BARBARA REHABILITATION INST AT SANTA BARBARA $462,548 $958
SANTA BARBARA SANTA BARBARA COTTAGE HOSPITAL $13,529,594 $28,016
SANTA BARBARA SANTA YNEZ VALLEY COTTAGE HOSPITAL $191,896 $397

TOTALS $19,357,960 $40,084



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA CHILDRENS RECOVERY CENTER OF NORTHERN CA $0 $0
SANTA CLARA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LOS GATOS $156,171 $160
SANTA CLARA EL CAMINO HOSPITAL $147,681 $152
SANTA CLARA GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL - SAN JOSE $328,943 $338
SANTA CLARA LUCILE S PACKARD CHILDRENS HOSPITAL $171,032 $176
SANTA CLARA O CONNOR HOSPITAL $591,208 $607
SANTA CLARA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER OF SAN JOSE $3,235,684 $3,320
SANTA CLARA ST. LOUISE REGIONAL HOSPITAL $651,760 $669
SANTA CLARA STANFORD UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL $12,520,920 $12,848

TOTALS $17,803,399 $18,270



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SANTA CRUZ
SANTA CRUZ DOMINICAN SANTA CRUZ HOSPITAL - SOQUEL $10,685,126 $28,761
SANTA CRUZ SUTTER MATERNITY & SURGERY CENTER $997,295 $2,684
SANTA CRUZ WATSONVILLE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $2,816,311 $7,581

TOTALS $14,498,731 $39,026



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

STANISLAUS
STANISLAUS DOCTORS MEDICAL CENTER $13,021,155 $12,311
STANISLAUS EMANUEL MEDICAL CENTER $1,320,120 $1,250
STANISLAUS KINDRED HOSPITAL - MODESTO ER Reduced $0
STANISLAUS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL MODESTO $7,016,510 $6,634
STANISLAUS OAK VALLEY DISTRICT HOSPITAL $0 $0
STANISLAUS STANISLAUS SURG CENTER $42,377 $40
STANISLAUS $0 $0

TOTALS $21,400,161 $20,235



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

TULARE
TULARE KAWEAH DELTA DISTRICT HOSPITAL $7,044,599 $42,377
TULARE SIERRA VIEW DISTRICT HOSPITAL $2,050,299 $12,334
TULARE TULARE DISTRICT HOSPITAL $2,491,611 $14,988

TOTALS $11,586,508 $69,699



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

VENTURA
VENTURA COMMUNITY MEM HOSP-SAN BUENAVENTURA $1,311,013 $4,997
VENTURA LOS ROBLES REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $436,557 $1,664
VENTURA OJAI VALLEY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $329,246 $1,255
VENTURA SIMI VALLEY HOSP & HLTH SVCS-SYCAMORE $862,678 $3,288
VENTURA ST. JOHNS PLEASANT VALLEY HOSPITAL $1,502,760 $5,728
VENTURA ST. JOHNS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $4,159,867 $15,855
VENTURA THOUSAND OAKS SURGICAL HOSPITAL $0 $0

TOTALS $8,602,120 $32,787



FINAL RUNDATE:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2008
REVISED FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 ALLOCATIONS
CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)
INCLUDES SPECIAL ALLOCATION FOR SAN LUIS OBISPO AND STANISLAUS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 741 (SB 429), STATUTES OF 1999

OSHPD DATA: APRIL 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

YOLO
YOLO SUTTER DAVIS HOSPITAL $3,858,639 $19,182
YOLO WOODLAND MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $2,255,709 $11,213

TOTALS $6,114,349 $30,395


